

MATERIAL OR SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

Farm Credit Services of Western Arkansas, ACA

February 24, 2022

Pam Faulkner-Moore, Farm Credit Services of Western Arkansas Appointed Board member since 2016, resigned effective January 10, 2022.

The Board of Directors appointed Kim Hogan as a Farm Credit Services of Western Arkansas Outside Director effective January 6, 2022. Kim Hogan served as Farm Credit Services of Western Arkansas Appointed Stockholder Board member from 2012 until her recent appointment as an Outside Director.

Cody Jones Chair of the Board

Bula Hosen

Brandon Haberer Chief Executive Officer

Lori Schumacher

Lori Schumacher Chief Financial Officer